Annexure-9

Name of the cor por ate debtor: IMPERIA WISHFIELD PRIVATE LIMITED Date of commencement of CIRP: 29/05/2024 List of creditorsason: 07/08/2024

List of other creditors (Other than financial creditorsand operational creditors)

(Amount inX)

Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount of any .
SH Name of Creditor Date of A  of Amount covered A ¢ o Whether Amount of mutual dues, |Amount of claim Amouunntdo;‘rclajm Remarks, if any
No. ateor | A ount dlaimed \mount o Nature of claim by security mount cover related | contingent claim | that may beset- | not admitted ificati ’
receipt claims admitted : by guarantee £ veritication
interest party? o
PRIME IT SOLUTIONS .
1 |pRIVATE LIMITED 29/05/2024 8,24,89,002 0 Loan Given 0 0| NO 0 0 8,24,89,002 8,24,89,002
Total 8,24,89,002 0 0 0 0 0 8,24,89,002 8,24,89,002

Resolution Professional Name: Chetan Gupta
IBBI Registration No.: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N01168/2021-2022/13950

Address; 604-605 PP City Center, Road No. 44, Pitampura
New Delhi, Delhi-110034



